agreed with DCLG and confirmed by CIPFA.  This reduced the Taxation and non-specific grant
income figure of £14,394,000 on the 2013/14 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
by £111,000.  The 2013/14 restated figure of £14,283,000 is shown in the Comprehensive Income
and Expenditure Statement and in Note 15.

In addition, following a review of the Council’s accounting policy in regard to Revenue Expenditure
funded from Capital under Statute (REFCUS) it was discovered that an element of expenditure
charged to Cost of Services in 2013/14 should have been recognised initially as a non-current
asset and subsequently revalued.  This reduced the Cost of Services figure by £221,000 with a
corresponding entry within Other comprehensive income and expenditure.  See Note 19 for further
details.

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
The fully restated Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for 2013/14 is provided on
page 12.  The adjustments that have been made to that Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Statement compared to the version published in the 2013/14 Statement of Accounts are as
follows:

 As
Previously
Stated 31

March 2013
£’000

As Restated
1 April 2014

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000
Cultural and Related Services 4,621 4,400 -221
Cost of Services 3,372 3,151 -221
Taxation and non-specific grant income -14,394 -14,283 111
Surplus(-) / Deficit on Provision of Services 5,092 -5,202 -110
Surplus(-) / Deficit on revaluation of property,
plant, and equipment

-862 -641 221

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure -878 -657 221
Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

-5,970 -5,859 111

Movement in Reserves Statement – Usable Reserves 2013/14
The resulting restated Movement in Reserves Statement – Usable Reserves, as of 31 March 2014
is provided on page 10. The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves
Statement – Usable Reserves, as of 31 March 2014 is presented in the table below:

21

Note 6 – Prior Period Adjustment (cont.)

 As
Previously
Stated 31

March 2014
£’000

As Restated
1 April 2014

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000
Surplus (-) / deficit on provision of services
(accounting basis)

5.590 5,480 -110

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

5,590 5,480 -110

Adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis under regulations

-6,662 -6,552 110

Net increase (-) / Decrease before Transfers
to Earmarked Reserves

-1,072 -1,072 0

Balance 2,060 -2,060 0

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2013/14
The resulting restated Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31 March 2014 is provided on
page 10. The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31
March 2014 is presented in the table below:

 As
Previously
Stated 31

March 2014
£’000

As Restated
1 April 2014

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000
Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure -878 -657 221
Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

-878 -657 -221

Adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis under regulations

-3,071 -3,181 -110

Net increase (-) / Decrease before Transfers
to Earmarked Reserves

-3,949 -3,848 111

Balance -39,210 -39,099 111

Balance Sheet
The resulting restated Balance Sheet as of 31 March 2014 is provided on page 10. The
restatement of the relevant lines in the Balance Sheet, as of 31 March 2014 is presented in the
table below:

 As
Previously
Stated 31

March 2014
£’000

As Restated
1 April 2014

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000
Unusable Reserves 39,210 39,099 -111
Total Reserves 70,230 70,119 -111

Cash Flow Statement
There has been no need to restate the Cash Flow Statement for 2013/14 as the movements within
and between unusable reserves noted above are not cash adjustments.

22

Note 7 - Officers Remuneration

Note 7. Officers Remuneration

Accounting Policy

Employee Benefits

Benefits payable during employment
Short term employee benefits are those due to be settled within 12 months of the year end. They
include salaries, wages and other employment related payments and are recognised as an
expense in the year in which the service is rendered by the employees. An accrual is made for the